UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

)

)

)

)

Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc., an Illinois non-profit corporation, and Danny Lee Shelton, individually,

v.

Gailon Arthur Joy and Robert Pickle,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Case No.: 0:08-mc-7 RHK/AJB

I hereby certify that on February 25, 2008, I caused the following documents:

Defendants.

Plaintiffs,

Defendant Pickle's Opposition to Motion to Quash Defendant Pickle's Memorandum in Support of Opposition to Motion to Quash Affidavit of Robert Pickle (with exhibits) in support of Opposition to Motion to Quash

and on February 26, 2008, I caused the following document:

Defendant Pickle's Memorandum (corrected to make bullets appear)

to all be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through ECF, and that ECF will send an e-

notice of the electronic filing to the following:

Gerald S Duffy Jerrie M Hayes Kristin L Kingsbury Robert Pickle

and by other means to:

William Christopher Penwell

I further certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing documents on February 26 and the notice of

electronic filing to be mailed by first class mail, postage paid, to the following non-ECF

participant:

Dick Hills, General Counsel, MidCountry Bank Suite 3500 1201 West Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309

and on February 26 by email to:

Gailon Arthur Joy

Dated: February 26, 2008

s/ Robert Pickle, pro se

Robert Pickle, *pro se* Halstad, MN 56548 Tel: (218) 456-2568 Fax: (206) 203-3751